# 502578244 11/21/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2624229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS RICHTER	11/05/2013
HEIKO LANG	11/05/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HABASIT GMBH	
Street Address:	BABENHAUSER STRASSE 31	
City:	EPPERTSHAUSEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 64859	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14118245	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: acutaia@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HODGSON RUSS LLP

Address Line 1: 140 PEARL STREET, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	041281.00020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. MILLER
Signature:	/john r. miller#70969/
Date:	11/21/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=041281\_00020\_assignment1#page1.tif source=041281\_00020\_assignment1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031651 FRAME: 0419 CH \$40.00 1411824

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Thomas Richter**, residing at Pfarrerbergweg 8, 91247 Vorra, Germany; and **Heiko Lang**, residing Hausmühlstrasse 19, 67551 Worms, Germany, the undersigned;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Habasit GmbH**, having a place of business at Babenhäuser Strasse 31, 64859 Eppertshausen, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the following patent applications:

Country	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title
СН	829/11	17 May 2011	Belt Having a Detachable End Connection
WO	PCT/CH2012/000105	15 May 2012	Belt Having a Detachable End Connection

And in and to said applications and all applications that claim priority to the aforementioned application including all divisional, continuation, reissue, and continuation-in-part applications, or national or regional phase applications thereof, which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said invention; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents for said invention in its own name; and agree that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention; and

PATENT REEL: 031651 FRAME: 0420 Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 2013 /11/05

Thomas Richter

Date: 2013/11/05

Heiko Lang

641281 60020 Basiness (2117610v)

**RECORDED: 11/21/2013**